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BOARD MEMBERS 
 
Bettye Black 
Director of Library Services 
Langston University 
(1890’s) 
G. Lamar Harrison Library 
P.O. Box 1500 Highway 33 East 
Langston, OK 73050 
405-466-3294 V 
brblack@langston.edu 
 
Jean Greene, Treasurer 
Director of Library Services & Archives 
Hinds Community College – Utica  
(Community College) 
William H. Holtzclaw Library 
P. O. Box 1100  
Raymond, MS 39154 
601-885-7034 V 
jbgreene@hindscc.edu 
 
Mantra Henderson, Chair 
Director of Library Services 
Mississippi Valley State University  
(Public) 
James H. White Library 
14000 Highway 82 West MVSU 5232 
Itta Bena, MS 38941 
662-254-3494 V 
mlhenderson@mvsu.edu 
 
Monika Rhue, Vice-Chair 
Director of Library Services  
Johnson C. Smith University  
(Private) 
James B. Duke Memorial Library 
100 Beatties Ford Road 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28216 
704-371-6730 V 
mrhue@jcsu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
PAST CHAIR 2016-2017 
 
Mary Jo Fayoyin 
Director of Library Services  
Savannah State University 
3219 College Street 
Savannah, GA  31404       
912-358-4329 V       
fayoyinm@savannahstate.edu 
 
 
EX-OFFICIO 
 
Pauletta Bracy 
Professor 
North Carolina Central University 
SLIS 
P.O. Box 19586 
Durham, NC  27707 
919-530-5047 V 
pbracy@nccu.edu 
  
 
Robert Miller 
Chief Executive Officer  
LYRASIS 
1438 Peachtree St. NW  
Suite 150 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
404-892-0943 V 
robert.miller@lyrasis.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
FOUNDING DIRECTORS 
 
Loretta Parham, Founding Board Chair  
Atlanta University Center Woodruff Library 
(GA) 
lparham@auctr.edu 
 
Janice Franklin 
Alabama State University 
jfranklin@alasu.edu 
 
Tommy Holton (Deceased) 
Dillard University (LA) 
 
Emma Bradford Perry 
Southern University Baton Rouge (LA) 
emma.perry@subr.edu 
 
Elsie Weatherington 
Virginia State University 
eweatherington@vsu.edu 
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